SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8161-8179/2023

OM PARKASH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11517/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 11526/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 11525/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 11523/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 11522/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 14156-14188/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.113778/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.113783/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.113779/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.113784/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.60950/2023-APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD)

SLP(C) No. 14331-14341/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.55061/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.55068/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.55078/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.55073/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.) SLP(C) No. 14342-14345/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.32986/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.32989/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION) SLP(C) No. 14326-14327/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.36770/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 04-08-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Malvika Kapila, AOR Ms. Tanwangi Shukla, Adv.

Contd...

Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.

Mr. S S Bandyopadhyay, Adv.

Mrs. Archana Kumari, Adv.

Ms. Saket Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Aditya Dahiya, Adv.

Mrs. Manita Mahlawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.

Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Tallapragada, Adv.

Mr. Vipul Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Yadav, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 8161-8179/2023, SLP(C) No. 11526/2023,

SLP(C) No. 11523/2023 and SLP(C) No. 11522/2023

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of the unserved respondent No.4.

Service is complete on respondent No.1. Ld. Advocate, Ms. Sabarni Som, appearing on behalf of Mr.Samar Vijay Singh, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.1 and prays for time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents, but none has entered appearance.

Contd....

SLP(C) No. 11517/2023

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of the unserved respondent Nos.4 to 6.

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 11525/2023

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of the unserved respondent Nos.4 & 5.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents, but none has entered appearance.

Remaining matters

Spare copies have been filed. Notices be issued immediately.

List again on 14.09.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar