# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

IA 102912/2023, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12316/2023

BASHIR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

### **VERSUS**

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED & ORS.Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.102909/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.102914/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.102912/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 102912/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

#### WITH

SLP(C) No. 12317/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.99738/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.99742/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.99741/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 12318/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.102868/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.102874/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.102870/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 102870/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 25-09-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Malvika Kapila, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.

Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Tallapragada, Adv.

Mr. Vipul Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Yadav, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.

Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.

Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

# SLP(C) No.12316/2023

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent Nos.1 to 4, to file counter affidavit.

After expiry of the said period, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

## SLP(C) No.12317/2023

Only memo of appearance has been on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

Four weeks time is granted to file the vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

After expiry of the said period, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

## SLP(C) No.12318/2023

Only memo of appearance has been on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

Four weeks time is granted to file the vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Despite service of notice on respondent Nos.5 to 30, there is no appearance on their behalf.

After expiry of the said period, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar