ITEM NO.27 COURT NO.7 **SECTION IV-B**

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 42610/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-07-2022 in RFA No. 148/2021 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

ABDUL @ ABDULLA KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED & ORS.Respondent(s)

(IA No.219966/2023-CONDONATION 0F DELAY IN **FILING** and IA No.219963/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT No.219960/2023-PERMISSION T0 FILE ADDITIONAL **DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES**)

WITH

Diary No(s). 42640/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.219721/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.219723/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED** JUDGMENT and IA No.219715/2023-APPLICATION No.219714/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE SUBSTITUTION and IA (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.219722/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No.219719/2023-APPLICATION CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT and IA No.219717/2023-APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT)

Date: 03-11-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Malvika Kapila, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Permission to file SLP (Dy.No. 42640/2023) is granted.

I.A. Nos. 219719/2023 and 219717/2023 & 219715/2023 are allowed.

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as well as on the applications for condonation of delay in filing the petitions.

Tag with SLP (C) NO. 11523 of 2023.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)