## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.3817/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-07-2022 in RFA No. 11/2021 & order dated 06-09-2022 in RFA No. 865/2022 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

RAJ KUMAR & ORS.

ITEM NO.17

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.56243/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLPs, IA No.56239/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.56240/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.56246/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING SLPs)

Date: 11-03-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Karan Nehra, Adv.

Mr. Amol Chitravanshi, Adv.

Mr. Matisha Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

- 1. As per the Office Report, the Special Leave Petition (Civil) Diary No.36305/2022, arising out of the common impugned Judgment of the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh has already been dismissed as withdrawn on 2-1-2023.
- 2. The learned counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks time to verify the said Report.
- List next week.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)