

ITEM NO.224

COURT NO.15

SECTION IV-B

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT SPECIAL LOK ADALAT

PROCEEDINGS OF

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8161-8179/2023

OM PARKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14331-14341/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 11526/2023 (IV-B)

Diary No(s). 42640/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 21998-22029/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 14156-14188/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 14342-14345/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 14326-14327/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 11517/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 11525/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 11523/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 11522/2023 (IV-B)

Diary No(s). 42610/2023 (IV-B)

Diary No(s). 52373/2023 (IV-B)

Diary No(s). 3817/2024 (IV-B)

Diary No(s). 6228/2024 (IV-B)

Date : 01-08-2024

PRESENT :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
 MR. ARIJIT PRASAD, SENIOR ADVOCATE
 MS. PRAGYA PARIJAT SINGH, AOR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Malvika Kapila, AOR
 Ms. Tanwangi Shukla, Adv.
 Mr. Saifuddin Shams, Adv.
 Ms. Harbani Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhijeet Varshney, Adv.
 Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR
 Mr. Darshan Sejwal, Adv.
 Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Harsh, Adv.
 Mr. Kirtiraj, Adv.
 Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
 Mrs. Shilpa G. Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.
 Mr. Jatin Hooda, Adv.
 Mr. Sunil Kumar Das, Adv.
 Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR
 Mr. Sandeep Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.r, AOR
 Mr. Likhichand Bonsle, Adv.
 Mr. Rahat Bansal, Adv.
 Ms. Meenakshi Jha, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR
 Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Puran Mal Saini, Adv.
 Ms. Pratima Yadav, Adv.
 Ms. Shivika Nehra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.
 Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
 Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
 Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.
 Mr. Vaibhav Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Vishnu Tallapragada, Adv.

A W A R D

It is not possible to settle the matter in Lok Adalat.

List before the regular court.

(INDU MARWAH)
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)